
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a contract amendment for $1,015,000.00, to Midwest Tape (CE78599) to 

provide audio visual shelf ready collection materials for the Stapleton and West Denver Library 

Bond Projects.  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Terri Goodwin 

  Phone:720-913-1766 

  Email:terri.goodwin@denvergov.org  

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Rafael Augusta 

  Phone:(720) 865-3164 

  Email:Rafael.augusta@denvergov.org    

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The Stapleton and West Denver Library projects are part of the “BUILDING A 

BETTER DENVER” Bond Program approved by voters in November 2007. This 

contract amendment will allow for the shelf ready audio visual collection at each project 

to be increased to meet the project goal of $900,000 per Library. The shelf ready audio 

visual materials will include but are not limited to; DVDs and Music CDs.    

b. Duration 
 3/31/12-12/31/13. 

c. Location 
 Stapleton and West Denver Branch Libraries.  

d. Affected Council District 
1 and 11. 

e. Benefits 
 Increase the audio video shelf ready material collections to meet DPL’s stated goal for 

both The Stapleton and West Denver Branch Library Projects.   

f. Costs 
 $1,015,000.00. 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.   



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0528   Date: 7/12/2011 


